IOSR Journal of Mechanical and Civil Engineering (IOSR-JMCE)
e-ISSN: 2278-1684,p-ISSN: 2320-334X, Volume 14, Issue 1 Ver. VI (Jan. - Feb. 2017), PP 28-33
DOI: 10.9790/1684-1401062833                                         www.iosrjournals.org                                     28 | Page
Axial Capacity Enhancement of CFRP Confined Columns Made
of Steel Fiber Reinforced Concrete
Munshi Galib Muktadir
1

Fig. 3. Illustration of experimental setup    Fig. 4. Capturing experiment events with HD video camera
III. Test Results And Discussion
Table 1
Specimen
designation
Fiber volume fraction
(VF)
Fiber aspect ratio
(AR)
Confinement Peak Axial Stress
(MPa)
Axial Strain at
Peak
SCON - - Unconfined 21.2 0.0006
SCONC - - Confined 33.2 0.0013
SSF1.5-20 1.5% 20 Unconfined 26.7 0.0009
SSF1.5-40 1.5% 40 Unconfined 23.4 0.0009
SSF1.5-60 1.5% 60 Unconfined 18.8 0.0011
SSF1.5-80 1.5% 80 Unconfined 19.7 0.0012
SSF2-20 2.0% 20 Unconfined 26.8 0.0009
SSF2-40 2.0% 40 Unconfined 19.0 0.0010
SSF2-60 2.0% 60 Unconfined 20.7 0.0015
SSF2-80 2.0% 80 Unconfined 18.7 0.0013
SSF1.5-20C 1.5% 20 Confined 47.6 0.0015
SSF1.5-40C 1.5% 40 Confined 41.1 0.0012
SSF1.5-60C 1.5% 60 Confined 47.0 0.0020
SSF1.5-80C 1.5% 80 Confined 41.6 0.0017
SSF2-20C 2.0% 20 Confined 47.4 0.0015
SSF2-40C 2.0% 40 Confined 39.8 0.0015
SSF2-60C 2.0% 60 Confined 49.0 0.0019
SSF2-80C 2.0% 80 Confined 39.0 0.0017
Table 1 presents the summary of results for all the 18 specimens that were tested. Peak axial stresses and axial
strains at peak are shown in the rightmost two columns of the table. These results allow several significant
observations be made on different aspects of the experimental study. In the following sections, these
observations are presented under different titles.